UCC FINANCING STATEMENT FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY 20080807000317760 1/4 \$55.85 A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional] Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 08/07/2008 12:48:45PM FILED/CERT J. RUFFIN (205) 226-1902 B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) ALABAMA POWER COMPANY 600 N. 18TH STREET BIRMINGHAM, AL 35291 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 1. DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (1a or 1b) - do not abbreviate or combine names 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 1c. MAILING ADDRESS STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY ALADD'L INFO RE US 1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION 1g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any DEBTOR 2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or combine names NONE 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 2c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY ame 2d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN UMC ALADD'L INFO RE US 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION Lime 2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION 2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any DEBTOR 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S/P) - insert only one secured party name (3a or 3b) NONE ALABAMA POWER 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 3c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY 600 N. 18TH STREET STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY BIRMINGHAM AL35291 4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: US THE FOLLOWING HEAT PUMP, WHICH WAS INSTALLED AT THE RESIDENCE LOCATED ON THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14 OF THIS FINANCING STATEMENT: BRAND: He Indus # 2 Ut: NAH342AKB FEMAX4200A1 Nahzyaakb FEM 2×480041 AD63586492 5#: E0706321265 A070788345 E080705864 \$ 15,900.00 5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION [if applicable]: LESSEE/LESSOR CONSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL BAILEE/BAILOR SELLER/BUYER AG. LIEN ESTATE RECORDS. NON-UCC FILING 7. Check to REQUEST SEARCH REPORT(S) on Debtor(s) Attach Addendum (if applicable) 8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA [ADDITIONAL FEE] All Debtors [optional] __Debtor 1 Debtor 2

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM						
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY 9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1a or 1b) ON RELATED FINANCING STATEMENT					1 1 1 	
9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (18 of 16) ON RELATED FINANCING STATEMENT 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			20080807000317760 2/4 \$55.85 Shelby Cnty Judge of D			
OR			Shelk	Conty Judge of	/4 \$55.85 Probate,AL M FILED/CERT	
9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME DICK	MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX		00,0,	72008 12:48:45F	M FILED/CERT	
10. MISCELLANEOUS:						
10. MICCELLIANCE /						
					\$	
44 ADDITIONAL DEDTODIS EVACTEUL LECAL MANEL				IS FOR FILING OFF	ICE USE ONLY	
11. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME- insert only one name of the property of the second se	ame (11a or 11b) - do not abbrev	iate or combine name	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	-	
11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	 	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX	
Willingham	Surva					
11c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
44 J. TANAS W. MANAGE PRINT AND THE TANA THE TAN						
11d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 11e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION	11f. JURISDICTION OF ORGAN	NIZATION	11g. ORG	ANIZATIONAL ID#, if	any	
12. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S or ASSIGNOR S/P'S					NONE	
12. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S or ASSIGNOR S/P'S 12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	NAME - insert only <u>one</u> name	(12a or 12b)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	——————————————————————————————————————	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX	
<u> </u>						
12c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
13. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers timber to be cut or as-extracted	4C A 4 200 1 0 - 4 1 - 4					
13. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers timber to be cut or as-extracted collateral, or is filed as a	16. Additional collateral descri	ption:			•	
14. Description of real estate:						
The real property described on the attached deed						
				•		
				•		
					,	
15. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of above-described real estate						
(if Debtor does not have a record interest):						
	17. Check only if applicable and check only one box.					
	Debtor is a Trust or Trustee acting with respect to property held in trust or Decedent's Estate					
	18. Check only if applicable and check only one box.					
	Debtor is a TRANSMITTING	Debtor is a TRANSMITTING UTILITY				
	Filed in connection with a	Manufactured-Home 1	Fransaction	n — effective 30 years		
	Filed in connection with a	Public-Finance Transa	action e	ffective 30 years		

	(Name) Ricky Willingham	··				
This instrument was prepared by	(Address) Rt Box 1043					
James E. Hill, Jr.	Leeds Alassogy					
819 Parkway Drive, Leeds, Alabama 350	 94					
(Address)		20080807000317760 3/4 \$55.85				
WARRANTY DEED, JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP - LAWYERS TITLE INSURA		Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 08/07/2008 12:48:45PM FILED/CERT				
SHELBY COUNTY KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PR	RESENTS,					
That in consideration of Twelve Thousand Three Hundred and no/100 (\$12,300) - DOLLARS						
to the undersigned grantor or grantors in hand paid by the GRANTEES herein, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we,						
Dayton Wilder and wife Lula Wilder						
(herein referred to as grantors) do grant, bargain, sell and convey unto						
RICKY WILLINGHAM and SONIA WILLINGHAM		•				
(herein referred to as GRANTEES) as joint tenants, with right of survivorship, the fo	ollowing described real estate situated in					
SHET.BY County, A	Alabama to-wit:					
Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made	a part hereof					
	-					
\$10,300.00 of the above consideration	was paid from mortgage loan	·				
closed simultaneously herewith.	was para from moregage foan					
		•				
	•					
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD Unto the said GRANTEES as joint tenants, with risted the intention of the parties to this conveyance, that (unless the joint tenancy here) the grantees herein) in the event one grantee herein survives the other, the entire is if one does not survive the other, then the heirs and assigns of the grantees herein all And I (we) do for myself (ourselves) and for my (our) heirs, executors, and admand assigns, that I am (we are) lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that it above; that I (wé) have a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that I shall warrant and defend the same to the said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns for	by created is severed or terminated during the joint lives interest in fee simple shall pass to the surviving grantee, a hall take as tenants in common. Ininistrators covenant with the said GRANTEES, their help help are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise not I (well will and my (our) being executors and administrate.	of nd irs				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set OUT	hand(s) and seal(s), this					
day of 700 192						
WITNESS:						
(Seal)		eal)				
	Dayton Wilder	E & I J				
(Seal)	Lula Wilder	eal)				
(Seal)	Jula Wilder (S.	eal)				
STATE OF ALABAMA SHELBY COUNTY						
the undersigned authority	- Notary Bublic is and for said County in this Co-					
hereby certify that Dayton Wilder and wife Lula Wi	a Notary Public in and for said County, in Said Sta	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
whose name Saresigned to the foregoing conveyance, and wh	toknown to me, acknowledged before	me				
on this day, that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance the on the day the same bears date.	executed the same voluntary	rily				
Given under my hand and official seal this 27 day of Tunk A.D., 19						
Rt1, Box 1043 Leeds, Af	M Mus					
35094	Notary Public.					

BUSHIAN SWITCH 1991

EXHIBIT A

A parcel of land situated in Section 32, Township 17 South, Range 1 East, Shelby County, Alabama, and being more particularly described as follows:

Commence at the Southwest corner of the Southeast & of the Southeast 날 of Section 32, Township 17 South, Range 1 East, Shelby County, Alabama, and run in an Easterly direction and along the true South line of said Section a distance of 35.27 feet to a point; thence deflect 90°00'00" to the right and run in a southerly direction a distance of 17.36 feet to the accepted Soutwest corner of the Southeast & of the Southeast & of Section 32, Township 17 South Range 1 East: Thence deflect 90245'00" to the left and run in an Easterly direction a distance of 11.26 feet to the point of beginning of the herein described parcel; thence deflect 40°28'00' and run in a Northeasterly direction and along the Northwesterly right-of-way line of the old Central of Georgia Railroad right-of-way a distance of 321.04 feet to a point; thence turn an interior angle of 100°33'00" and run to the right in a Southeasterly direction a distance of 51.81 feet to a point on the Northwest right-of-way line of a County Road and a point on a curve, running in a Southwesterly direction, having a central angle of 18°52'00" left, a radius of 560.89 feet and an arc of 184.67 feet; thence turn an interior angle of 66°53'00" to the tangent of the last described curve and run to the right in a Southwesterly direction and along the Northwest right-of-way line of said County Road and along the arc of said curve a distance of 184.67 feet to a point; thence tangent to the last described curve run in a Southwesterly direction and continuing along said right-of-way a distance of 88.23 feet to a point; thence turn an interior angle of 133°14'00" and run to the right in a Westerly direction a distance of 77.88 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning of the herein containing 0.29 acres.

Begin at the SE corner of the SW of SE% of Section 32, Township 17, 'South, Range 1 East and run thence North along the east line of said لاً section a distance of 210.0 feet; thence turn an angle of 88°16'58" to the left and run a distance of 210 feet; thence turn an angle of 91°43'02" to the left and run a distance of 210 feet to a point on the south line of said 4-4 section; thence turn an angle of 88°16'58" to the left and run East along the south line of said 1-1 section a distance of 210 feet to the point of beginning. Situated in Shelby County, Alabama.

Situated in Section 32, Township 17 South, Range 1 East, and more particularly described as follows: Commencing at the SW corner of the SE%-SE% of the above described Section 32 for the point of beginning; thence run East along the south line of said 1-4 for 11.26 feet to the Central of Georgia Railroad right of way; thence 40°28' left and northeasterly along said right of way for 300 feet; thence 111°11'47" to the left for 283.30 feet to the west line of said SE%-SE%; thence 120°03'15" left and along said west line of said %-% for 330 feet to the point of beginning.

1583 JUN 28 PH 1: 14 Deed TAX 2.00

Au 1132-960 Red 3.00

JUNGE CT FROMATE

JUNGE CT FROMATE